106000007321

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(1993)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



DIVISION OF COTPORATION 06 JUL 10 AH 9: 59

07/10/06--01039--008 \*\*78.75

Brown |||| 1 2 2006

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: R.O.A.R., Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

Status



S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

## ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: James M. Nicholas, Esquire Name (Printed or typed)

> 1790 Highway A1A, Suite 202 Address

Satellite Beach, FL 32937-5440 City, State & Zip

(321) 777-6339

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

#### **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

SECRETARY OF STATE VISION OF CORPORATION: 06 JUL 10 AM 9:59

of

## <u>R.O.A.R., INC.</u>

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit) the undersigned, acting as Incorporator, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE I: NAME

## R.O.A.R., Inc.

## ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

R.O.A.R., Inc. c/o Our Father's House 535 Cassia Boulevard Satellite Beach, Florida 3237 374937

## ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

R.O.A.R., Inc. is organized exclusively for religious and charitable purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue code (or the corresponding section of any future Federal tax code.) Notwithstanding any other provisions of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from Federal Income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code (or corresponding section of any future Federal tax code) or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code (or corresponding section of any future Federal tax code)

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office.

# ARTICLE IV: MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed shall be stated in the By-laws.

#### ARTICLE V: INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

Jeremiah John Gonda, Executive Director 693 Ballard Drive Melbourne, Florida 32935

> Laura Elaine Gonda, Director 693 Ballard Drive Melbourne, Florida 32935

#### ARTICLE VI: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

James M. Nicholas, Esquire James M. Nicholas, P.A. 1790 Highway A1A, Suite 202 Satellite Beach, Florida 32937-5440

## ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR

Jeremiah John Gonda, Incorporator 693 Ballard Drive Melbourne, Florida 32935

### ARTICLE VIII: DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS

No profit realized by the corporation will inure to the benefit of any director, officer, or individual. No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, directors, officers or other private persons, except that the

corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of Section 501(c)(3) purposes.

#### DISSOLUTION **ARTICLE IX:**

In the event of dissolution, the residual assets of the corporation will be turned over to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt as organizations described in Sections 501(c)(3) and 107(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 or corresponding sections of any prior or future law, or to the Federal, State or local government for exclusive public purposes. Upon dissolution, no monies shall be distributed to any director, officer, or other individual, but rather, all residual assets shall be distributed to other organizations as specifically authorized by Section 501(c)(3) and 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this <u>30</u> day of June 2006.

eremiah John Gonda, Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

"Jum 06

JAMES M. NICHOLAS, Registered Age

Date